Absolute Return(b)
Bloomberg US
Aggregate N/A 6.20% 1.45% 1.88$   1.16$   202.4$

Estimate of Fund's benefit from its decision to hire active managers over past 30 years 992.5$

(a)Manager Fees for indices are assumed to be: (b)Inception Dates if less than 30 years:

Russell 3000 Index - 2 basis points   International Equity Composite is May 1, 1996

MSCI EAFE Index - 5 basis points   Global Equity Composite is April 1, 2010

MSCI World / ACWI Index - 5 basis points   Private Equity Composite is July 1, 2010

Bloomberg US Aggregate Index - 2 basis points   Absolute Return Composite is July 1, 2014

Historical Value Add - January 1, 1995 - December 31, 2024
CMERS Total Fund (everything except Real Assets)

Dollar Weighted Estimates (Net of fees)

Annualized MERS Asset
Class

Value of a Dollar
Invested in

(c)Active Management Impact $Millions Estimate is based on
monthly ERS asset class balances.

MERS' decision to hire some active managers versus hiring only passive managers

Time Weighted Returns

Annualized
Index

Active
Management

Impact(b)

MERS Asset Class Index Gross Net of fees

Net of

fees(a)
MERS

Asset Class Index $Millions

Domestic Equity Russell 3000 11.29% 11.02% 12.52% 2.85$   3.25$   (136.1)$

International Equity MSCI EAFE 6.72% 6.22% 5.15% 1.83$   1.65$   98.4$

Global Equity MSCI World / ACWI 10.67% 10.31% 9.18% 2.67$   2.41$   48.5$

Fixed Income
Bloomberg US
Aggregate 2.08% 1.95% 1.33% 1.21$   1.14$   65.3$

Private Equity Russell 3000 N/A 15.74% 12.52% 4.31$   3.25$   47.2$

Absolute Return
Bloomberg US
Aggregate N/A 6.16% 1.33% 1.82$   1.14$   199.9$

Estimate of Fund's benefit from its decision to hire active managers over past 10 years 323.1$

(a)Manager Fees for indices are assumed to be:

Russell 3000 Index - 2 basis points

MSCI EAFE Index - 5 basis points

MSCI World / ACWI Index - 5 basis points

Bloomberg US Aggregate Index - 2 basis points

Historical Value Add - January 1, 2015 - December 31, 2024
CMERS Total Fund (everything except Real Assets)

Dollar Weighted Estimates (Net of fees)

Annualized MERS Asset
Class

Value of a Dollar
Invested in

(b)Active Management Impact $Millions
Estimate is based on monthly ERS asset
class balances.

($100)

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

$900

($100)

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

$700

$800

$900

1/95 -
12/04

1/96 -
12/05

1/97 -
12/06

1/98 -
12/07

1/99 -
12/08

1/00 -
12/09

1/01 -
12/10

1/02 -
12/11

1/03 -
12/12

1/04 -
12/13

1/05 -
12/14

1/06 -
12/15

1/07 -
12/16

1/08 -
12/17

1/09 -
12/18

1/10 -